

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15817/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in WP No. 892/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P A  
T  
JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing o  
n behalf of

notice. the petitioner that in a similar matter this Court had issued

SLP(C) Place this matter along with that matter being

No.....CC.7039/2005 one week hence.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER